# 507022308 12/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7069143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXEI MATVEEV	10/29/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V.
Street Address:	HOFGARTENSTRASSE 8
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80539

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16294832		
PCT Number:	EP2017062760		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@remotedocket.com
Correspondent Name: SIRITZKY LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2720-0036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN SIRITZKY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Siritzky/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2720-0036 Assignment signed#page1.tif source=2720-0036 Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507022308 REEL: 058366 FRAME: 0436

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alexei MATVEEV of Kassel, Germany (hereinafter the "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful inventions for which a patent application entitled "Interactive Data Visualization Environment," has been prepared and filed (i) as PCT/EP2017/062760 on May 26, 2017; and (ii) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2019, receiving Application No. 16/294,832.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged. Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. ("Assignee"), having an address at Hofgartenstrasse 8 80539 München, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and applications, and in and to any application from which said application claims priority, any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Assignor, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries, foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor further agrees for Assignor and for Assignor's heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as Assignor lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid to obtain to maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Patent Application once known;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignee's internal and external counsel have represented only Assignee and will continue to represent only Assignee with respect to this invention;

Assignor hereby acknowledges an obligation of assignment and transfer of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

By:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		Matrea	Dated: 25	7. Oc	:4. 2021
Þ	Alexei I	AATVE	EV		er.	
Witnes	sed by:			·	}	
Witnes	ss#1:		Signature:	<u>. ()4/1</u>		•••••••
			Name (printed):	Cathalland V	Ver	9.761/676
Witnes	ıs #2:		Signature:	Och L	anania sinan	12
			Name (printed):	<u>Nobert</u>	<u> </u>	I Mangalana
			ACCEPTANCE D	<u>ECLARATION</u>		
Assign	Assignee or.	hereby	agrees to and accepts	the above-mention	ied Ass	igument from
ASSIG	nee: n	lax-Plan	ick-Gesellschaft zur	Förderung der W	issens(	chaften e.V.
Signatu	we: <u></u>	ana	<u>Dain</u>	<b>D</b>	ate:	.1 November 202
Name & Title:	& Title:	Carsten Daleman, Authorized Patent Representative				
			orized for and on bel nck-Gesellschaft zur		senscha	iften e.V.

MI 0905-5196-BC 10.11.2021 MÜ

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058366 FRAME: 0438

**RECORDED: 12/12/2021**